## Resolution 20 - 45

WHEREAS, The Ida County Fair Board applied for the Bayer Fund America's Farmers Grow Communities Grant in the amount of \$2,500 on behalf of the Ida County Foundation Trust Fund.

WHEREAS, The Ida County Board of Supervisor's supports the Ida County Fair.

WHEREAS, The Ida County Foundation Trust Fund received \$2,500 from the Bayer Fund America's Farmers Grow Communities on behalf of the Ida County Fair Board on October 27, 2020.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that \$2,500 be dispersed from the Ida County Foundation Trust Fund to the Ida County Fair Board.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 16<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2020.

IDA COUNTY, IOWA

Creston Schubert, Ida County Board of Supervisor, Chair

Attest: Lorna Steenbock, Ida County Auditor